

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9957-9958/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in WP No.1117/2007,WP No.1343/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR SHAHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No(s).1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zafar Sadique,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Izhar Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard. Delay condoned.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners seeks time for filing an additional affidavit along with the Charter of duties of Senior Research Associates/ Research Assistants/ Demonstration Assistants presently re-designated as "Project Assistants" on the one hand and "Technical Assistants", like the respondents, on the other.

Post the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

Contempt No(s).289 of 2013, 288 of 2013 and 290 of 2013 pending before the High Court shall, in the meantime, remain stayed.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master