

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18808-18809/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in WP No.1117/2007,WP No.1343/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR SHAHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gauraav Pachnanda, Sr. adv.
Mr.A jay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. S.R.Singh, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, post after two weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master