

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18808-18809/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012
in WP No. 1343/2007,11/09/2012 in WP No. 1117/2007 passed by the
High Court Of U.P. At Lucknow)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR SHAHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(mentioned by)

Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop,Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Matter is shown for listing on 21.07.2014)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.07.09
14:40:27 IST
Reason: